PUBLISH: Monday, December 26, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, December 28, 2016.

Certified to before me this December 26, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/30/2016 to 12/13/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/28/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Witness

Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster

Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Gordon Food Service

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Michael Todd And Company
Nationwide Life Insurance

Patrick R Miller

Professional Software Corporation
Roger Thompson

Ideal Office Source

Treasurer of Adams County

Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services
Welder Services, Inc.

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Highway Department
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Mary Baker

Purdue University

Bank Of Geneva

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Village Green Cleaners

B & K Hydraulics LLC

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana Judges Associatio
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Spear Corporation

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Pengad, Inc.

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Troyer's Market LLC

Harris Computer Systems

Larry Weaver

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

66.28
10,710.86
39.30
157.60
54.35
85.00
285.00
1,112.00
638.88
2,439.87
459.11
193.46
115.02
26.00
1,404.87
525.00
65.00
35.00
60.00
55.38
265,232.83
9.69
40.05
25,221.60
1,004.23
330.92
50.00
1,140.00
2,502.00
372.00
6.75
1,750.00
1,680.00
400.00
16,364.05
585.00
60.00
16,560.81
14.40
3,416.02
6,830.32
109.17
1,620.90
2,125.00
7,435.73
13,791.56
41.80
9.99

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Berne Ready Mix
Suburban Propane LP
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Erie Haven

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police
Landis & Sons Drainage
Mark S. Gresla, MD
Monroe Water Department
Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Quill Corporation

Teryl R. Smith

Top Supply Company LLP
Tri-State First Aid
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners
West Payment Center
Republic Services #091

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

South Adams Community Schools
Jay County REMC

Rekeweg, Shane

Waste Management

Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Don Myers Plumbing

Phyllis Hebble

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Bob Barker Company, Inc.
Brooks Construction Co., Inc.
Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Wal-Mart

Rothberg Logan Warsco LLP
Fastenal Company

Stamp Fulfillment Services
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Jenny Karner

Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston
Uricks Trucking

Barnes & Thornburg

Deborah A. Schantz
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Amount

8.44
935.00
88.00
120.00
3,720.51
7,000.00
98.47
263.00
160,728.65
42.50
125.95
72.00
4,050.00
480.25
176.85
479.15
183.93
49.32
39.99
202.02
29.20
461.70
1,002.69
345.00
499.18
518.71
59.65
217.96
472.97
480.00
378.16
275.00
774.70
60.00
4827
31,690.00
1,156.80
85.00
218.84
115.29
33.94
858.00
147.71
275.00
696.00
6,502.84
1,802.50
186.00

12/22/2016




Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Bluhm Enterprises

Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

Marco Developments, LLC
Robert E. Rhoades

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Dan Buchan

Randy Lehman

First Response

William Grimm

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Amy Rumschlag

NACS Food Services

Indigital Telecom

Star Insurance Agency

Wells County Treasurer

Kent Lehman

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Bryant Combine Parts

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
AccessLine Communications
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Linnemeier Repair Service
Mike Marbach

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Barb Lehrman

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Weigand Construction Co., Inc.
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Secure Automotive Repair Inc
Auto & Tool Supply LLC
LetterPerfect Services

Diskey Architectural Signage
Scott Bonifas

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

15.00
500.00
5,513.44
12.10
1,450.00
60.00
23.70
146.59
10,768.80
275.00
2,365.88
36.96
500.00
50.00
175.00
312.40
4312.56
320.00
218.07
60.00
665.29
230.76
27.27
204.94
169.12
37.30
3,200.00
746.91
50.00
8,000.00
16.72
23.80
7.43
776.00
1,155.00
130.73
45.54
535.00
405.00
9,443.09
300.00

Hot Cakes

Strahm Division of SGI Inc

Holly L. Degitz

Carrot-Top Industries

FlexPAC

Donna E. Barger

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Allen County Treasurer

Lieberman Technologies

Charles D. Holm

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Petty Cash - Highway

Corrisoft

Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring

Indiana Dept. of Homeland Security
Pat Wellman

Allstar Communications

Elevatus Architecture

Matthew Lose

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
National Association of County Surveyors
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Marc Ripley

Stop and Shred

The Collins Group, Inc.

Carbonite, Inc.

Brad Boyle

Indiana Association of Building Official
Charm-Tex, Inc.

RACO Industries

Kelly Sickafoose

Jamie Wetter

Staples Business Advantage

B & B Farms

Solutions of Southwest Michigan LLC
Ron Becher

Intercontinental Coffee

DIRIG Sheet Metal

Grand Total

592.41
712.20
149.60
139.66
1,320.03
60.00
15,327.33
178.85
7,088.00
106.00
86.44
50.00
20.98
43325
340.01
14,487.00
120.00
725.35
1,306.80
9,683.01
111.69
161.90
50.00
56,013.30
200.00
97.00
229.40
269.99
60.00
50.00
2,051.40
1,707.00
3,612.07
33.44
1,373.70
132.00
295.00
325.00
639.00
2,615.00

791,777.15
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