

PUBLISH: Monday, December 26, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, December 28, 2016.

Certified to before me this December 26, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **11/30/2016** to **12/13/2016**

Date Claims to be Paid: **12/28/2016**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	66.28	Adams County Solid Waste	8.44
Indiana Michigan Power	10,710.86	Berne Ready Mix	935.00
Berne Witness	39.30	Suburban Propane LP	88.00
Brateman's, Inc.	157.60	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	3,720.51
Complete Printing Service	85.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	7,000.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	285.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	98.47
Decatur Postmaster	1,112.00	Erie Haven	263.00
Everett Refrigeration & Electric	688.88	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	160,728.65
Gordon Food Service	2,439.87	Grimm's Auto	42.50
Haywood Printing Company	459.11	Hilty Engine Service	125.95
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	193.46	Indiana State Police	72.00
Kiess Electric	115.02	Landis & Sons Drainage	4,050.00
Lehman Feed Mill	26.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	480.25
Michael Todd And Company	1,404.87	Monroe Water Department	176.85
Nationwide Life Insurance	525.00	Park Center, Inc.	479.15
Patrick R Miller	65.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	183.93
Professional Software Corporation	35.00	Quill Corporation	49.32
Roger Thompson	60.00	Teryl R. Smith	39.99
Ideal Office Source	55.38	Top Supply Company LLP	202.02
Treasurer of Adams County	265,232.83	Tri-State First Aid	29.20
Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services	9.69	Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	461.70
Welder Services, Inc.	40.05	West Payment Center	1,002.69
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	25,221.60	Republic Services #091	345.00
Adams County Highway Department	1,004.23	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	499.18
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	330.92	South Adams Community Schools	518.71
Mary Baker	50.00	Jay County REMC	59.65
Purdue University	1,140.00	Rekeweg, Shane	217.96
Bank Of Geneva	2,502.00	Waste Management	472.97
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	372.00	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	480.00
Village Green Cleaners	6.75	Don Myers Plumbing	378.16
B & K Hydraulics LLC	1,750.00	Phyllis Hebble	275.00
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	1,680.00	Summit City Reporting, Inc.	774.70
Indiana Judges Associatio	400.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	60.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	16,364.05	Bob Barker Company, Inc.	48.27
Spear Corporation	585.00	Brooks Construction Co., Inc.	31,690.00
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Expert Transmission	1,156.80
Harvest Land Co-op	16,560.81	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	85.00
Pengad, Inc.	14.40	Wal-Mart	218.84
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	3,416.02	Rothberg Logan Warsco LLP	115.29
Beth A. Webber	6,830.32	Fastenal Company	33.94
Thomas R Krueckeberg	109.17	Stamp Fulfillment Services	858.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,620.90	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	147.71
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	2,125.00	Jenny Karner	275.00
Troyer's Market LLC	7,435.73	Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston	696.00
Harris Computer Systems	13,791.56	Uricks Trucking	6,502.84
Larry Weaver	41.80	Barnes & Thornburg	1,802.50
Alpine Falls, Inc.	9.99	Deborah A. Schantz	186.00

Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00	Hot Cakes	592.41
Bluhm Enterprises	500.00	Strahm Division of SGI Inc	712.20
Stationair's Express	5,513.44	Holly L. Degitz	149.60
Schwartz Steel LLC	12.10	Carrot-Top Industries	139.66
Marco Developments, LLC	1,450.00	FlexPAC	1,320.03
Robert E. Rhoades	60.00	Donna E. Barger	60.00
RICOH USA, INC.	23.70	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	15,327.33
Decatur Ace Hardware	146.59	Allen County Treasurer	178.85
Dan Buchan	10,768.80	Lieberman Technologies	7,088.00
Randy Lehman	275.00	Charles D. Holm	106.00
First Response	2,365.88	O'Reilly Auto Parts	86.44
William Grimm	36.96	Phil Eicher	50.00
Purdue CES Education Fund	500.00	Petty Cash - Highway	20.98
Anna Steiner	50.00	Corrisoft	433.25
Amy Rumschlag	175.00	Central Customer Charges	340.01
NACS Food Services	312.40	3M Electronic Monitoring	14,487.00
Indigital Telecom	4,312.56	Indiana Dept. of Homeland Security	120.00
Star Insurance Agency	320.00	Pat Wellman	725.35
Wells County Treasurer	218.07	Allstar Communications	1,306.80
Kent Lehman	60.00	Elevatus Architecture	9,683.01
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	665.29	Matthew Lose	111.69
Bryant Combine Parts	230.76	Indiana Archives & Records Admin	161.90
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	27.27	National Association of County Surveyors	50.00
AccessLine Communications	204.94	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	56,013.30
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	169.12	Marc Ripley	200.00
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	37.30	Stop and Shred	97.00
Llama Corporation	3,200.00	The Collins Group, Inc.	229.40
Jessica Nix	746.91	Carbonite, Inc.	269.99
Douglas Hartman	50.00	Brad Boyle	60.00
Linnemeier Repair Service	8,000.00	Indiana Association of Building Official	50.00
Mike Marbach	16.72	Charm-Tex, Inc.	2,051.40
H & S Fabrication, LLC	23.80	RACO Industries	1,707.00
Barb Lehrman	7.43	Kelly Sickafoose	3,612.07
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	776.00	Jamie Wetter	33.44
Weigand Construction Co., Inc.	1,155.00	Staples Business Advantage	1,373.70
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	130.73	B & B Farms	132.00
Secure Automotive Repair Inc	45.54	Solutions of Southwest Michigan LLC	295.00
Auto & Tool Supply LLC	535.00	Ron Becher	325.00
LetterPerfect Services	405.00	Intercontinental Coffee	639.00
Diskey Architectural Signage	9,443.09	DIRIG Sheet Metal	2,615.00
Scott Bonifas	300.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>791,777.15</u></u>